General Description
The MAX4245/MAX4246/MAX4247 family of low-cost
op amps offer Rail-to-Rail® inputs and outputs, draw
only 320µA of quiescent current, and operate from a
single +2.5V to +5.5V supply. For additional power con-
servation, the MAX4245/MAX4247 offer a low-power
shutdown mode that reduces supply current to 50nA,
and puts the amplifiers’ outputs in a high-impedance

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2016; Rev 0; 5/01
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4245AXT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SC70-6 AAZ
MAX4245AUT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 AAUB
MAX4246AKA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23-8 AAIN
MAX4246AUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4247AUB -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX —
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola Ltd.
Selector Guide
PART
AMPLIFIERS
PER PACKAGE
SHUTDOWN
MODE
MAX4245AXT-T 1 Yes
MAX4245AUT-T 1 Yes
MAX4246AKA-T 2 No
MAX4246AUA 2 No
MAX4247AUB 2 Yes
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
VSS
OUTIN-
1 6 VDD
5
IN+ MAX4245
SC70-6/SOT23-6
TOP VIEW
2
3 4